of Section 4 of the Agreement, entitled “COMPENSATION 

AND PAYMENT,” is amended to read as follows:
“a. Fee: The City shall pay and the Consultant shall accept as the sole 

compensation for general services rendered and costs incurred under the 

Agreement ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($120,000.00) per year and an additional amount of EIGHTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($80,000.00) for special projects and travel expenses if assigned by 
the City and agreed to by Work Order in the form attached as Exhibit B.  If all 
Renewal Terms are effected, total compensation for the services and expenses 
provided under this Agreement shall not exceed ONE MILLION THREE 
HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,350,000.00). Additionally, 
the City and Consultant may enter into a separate engagement letter on a per 
transaction basis where the City shall pay and the Consultant shall accept that the 
sole compensation for services rendered and costs incurred to be paid in the

[...]

engagement letter, may not exceed the rates set forth in Exhibit A-4.
****
d. Maximum Contract Amount: 

(1.) Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, 
the City’s maximum payment obligation, if all Renewal Terms are effected will 
not exceed ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($1,350,000.00) (the “Maximum Contract Amount”). The City is not 
obligated to execute an Agreement or any amendments for any further services, 
including any services performed by Consultant beyond that specifically 
described in Exhibit A-4. Any services performed beyond those in Exhibit A-4